TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491893

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Shannon		09/11/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oak Tree West Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Queens Quay West	
Internal Address:	Apt. 1603	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V3A7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87531404	MATCHA NINJA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484407300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484305771

Email: tmdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Address Line 1: 700 E. Maple, Suite 450

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

MIPL-0014/US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Address Line 1: 700 E. Maple, Suite 450

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell	
SIGNATURE:	/MMLO/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0027 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=For Recordal - Assignment MATCHA NINJA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPHEN SHANNON, the full post office address of whose principal office or

place of business is 350 Queens Quay West, Apt. 1603, Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5V 3A7, is the owner of

Canadian trade mark application Serial No.1,847,898, and of United States application No. 87/531,404 for

the trademark MATCHA NINJA;

AND WHEREAS, OAK TREE WEST INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or

place of business is 350 Queens Quay West, Apt. 1603, Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5V 3A7, has acquired

from STEPHEN SHANNON, the whole right, title and interest in the said trademarks and the said

applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, STEPHEN SHANNON confirms

that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto OAK

TREE WEST INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and

said applications, together with any registrations resulting therefrom, together with the goodwill of any and

all business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by OAK TREE WEST INC. as

fully and effectually as they would have been held by STEPHEN SHANNON, had this assignment and sale not

been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this **11** day of September, 2018.

STEPHEN SHANNON

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 09/28/2018